

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17714, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a second addendum to the contract for the furnishing of LEWeb law enforcement computer information services for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force with the Regional Justice Information Services (REJIS) Commission, of St. Louis, MO, in an amount for 2011 not to exceed \$397.50.

RESOLUTION #17714, October 31, 2011

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17597, dated May 23, 2011, the Legislature did award a contract for LEWeb law enforcement computer information services to the Regional Justice Information Services (REJIS) Commission, of St. Louis, MO, as an acquisition from another governmental entity, at a cost to the County for 2011 not to exceed \$11,592.00; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17657, dated August 11, 2011, the Legislature did authorize a first addendum to the contract with REJIS to allow the Sheriff's Office to access information for the Conceal Carry Weapons Program; and,

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Multijurisdictional Drug Task Force is also in need of a subscription for the REJIS LEWeb law enforcement computer information services, at an additional cost to the County for 2011 not to exceed \$397.50; and,

File #: 17714, Version: 0	
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of	Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of
Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorize	d to execute for the County a second addendum
to the agreement with the REJIS Commission, of St.	Louis, MO; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director	of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is
authorized to make all payments, including final payr	ment on the agreement, and all addenda thereto.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective in Legislature.	nmediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor Cour	nty Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution on October 31, 2011 by the Jackson County	
Yeas <u>8</u> Nays	s
Abstaining <u>0</u> Abse	ent <u>1</u>
Date Mary	Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4151 56797

File #: 17714, Version: 0	
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Drug Task Force Alert II Charges
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$398.00
Remaining funds sufficient to meet this obligation are subject to appropriation in future years' budgets	
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing